Calderdale & Huddersfield Solutions Limited - Company Declarations of Interest 2025/26

Date Date Interest Description
Declared Interest Type Date Arose  Updated (Abbreviated)
2020/21,
2021/22, self employment for drafting of
Other Executive 2022/23, architectural plans on evenings 0
Director 2023/24, or weekends when applicable-
Outside 2024/25, mainly for friends or family.
Thomas Donaghey 21/07/2020 Employment 21/07/2020 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes
Cadet Unit manager for St John
Ambulance in a position of 0
2024/25, authority.
Andrew Mould-Lowe Manager 02/09/2024 Loyalty Interests  01/04/2024 03/11/2025 2025/26 Yes
| am married to Adrienne who
is a senior manager within the
CHFT finance department since
2024/25,

Stephen Shepley Finance Director 03/10/2024 Loyalty Interests 30/09/2024 02/04/2025 Yes  30th September 2024. | will 0

2025/26 ensure this interest is declared
as appropriate.
Deborah Grundy Manager 01/04/2025 Nil Declaration 01/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Frances Summerton  Manager 01/04/2025 Nil Declaration 01/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Timothy Hill Manager 01/04/2025 Nil Declaration 01/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Daniel Smith Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Samantha Turner Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Joseph Stainton Senior Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Donna Watson Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Specialist
Zain Naeem Healthcare 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0
Claire Bushby-Muffitt Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0

Jaqui Yuen Manager 02/04/2025 Nil Declaration 02/04/2025 2025/26 Yes 0



Nicola Marshall
Jammal Mohammed
Scott Downsborough
Semera Rahim
Gausia Omar

Helene Hodgson

Lee Sinnott

Jayne Taylor

Stuart Sugarman
Ann Hamed
Cheryl Gibbons
Mohammad Khan

Luke Whitley
Robert Ross
Zeab Feroz
Vanessa Lee
Pavan Kotecha
Jordan Williams

Kieran McDermott
Kamand Malekpour

Nigel Watson

Manager
Officer
Electrician
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Manager
Manager
Secretary
Board Level
Director
Manager

Senior Manager

Manager
Specialist
Healthcare
Manager
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Adviser

Maintenance
Craftsperson
Pharmacist

Superintendent

Pharmacist

02/04/2025
02/04/2025
03/04/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
06/06/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025

02/10/2025
02/10/2025
14/10/2025
23/10/2025

29/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
31/10/2025
03/11/2025

05/11/2025 Loyalty Interests

01/12/2025

01/04/2025

Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration

Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration

Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration
Nil Declaration

Nil Declaration

Nil Declaration

02/04/2025
02/04/2025
03/04/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
06/06/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025

02/10/2025
02/10/2025
14/10/2025
23/10/2025

29/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
31/10/2025
03/11/2025

05/11/2025
01/12/2025

01/04/2025

2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26

2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26

2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26
2025/26

2025/26
2025/26

2025/26

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

Yes

REVIT IS My 1dawner wno i iive
with at the address. My father
is contracted to the Estates
Department at HRI and
completes work (flooring) at
there request. It is noted that
Kevin has provided work for a
number of years, however this
declaration is for 2025/26.

O O O o O O OO oo o o

O O O o o o



