

Calderdale & Huddersfield Solutions Limited - Company Declarations of Interest 2025/26

Employee	Role	Date Declared	Interest Type	Date Arose	Date Updated	Year	DM	Interest Description (Abbreviated)	Value
Thomas Donaghey	Other Executive Director	21/07/2020	Outside Employment	21/07/2020	02/04/2025	2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24, 2024/25, 2025/26	Yes	self employment for drafting of architectural plans on evenings or weekends when applicable- mainly for friends or family.	0
Andrew Mould-Lowe	Manager	02/09/2024	Loyalty Interests	01/04/2024	03/11/2025	2024/25, 2025/26	Yes	Cadet Unit manager for St John Ambulance in a position of authority.	0
Stephen Shepley	Finance Director	03/10/2024	Loyalty Interests	30/09/2024	02/04/2025	2024/25, 2025/26	Yes	I am married to Adrienne who is a senior manager within the CHFT finance department since 30th September 2024. I will ensure this interest is declared as appropriate.	0
Deborah Grundy	Manager	01/04/2025	Nil Declaration	01/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Frances Summerton	Manager	01/04/2025	Nil Declaration	01/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Timothy Hill	Manager	01/04/2025	Nil Declaration	01/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Daniel Smith	Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Samantha Turner	Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Joseph Stainton	Senior Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Donna Watson	Manager Specialist	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Zain Naeem	Healthcare	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Claire Bushby-Muffitt	Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0
Jaqui Yuen	Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025		2025/26	Yes		0

Nicola Marshall	Manager	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Jammal Mohammed	Officer	02/04/2025	Nil Declaration	02/04/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Scott Downsborough	Electrician	03/04/2025	Nil Declaration	03/04/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Semera Rahim	Pharmacist	29/05/2025	Nil Declaration	29/05/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Gausia Omar	Pharmacist	29/05/2025	Nil Declaration	29/05/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Helene Hodgson	Manager	06/06/2025	Nil Declaration	06/06/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Lee Sinnott	Manager	02/10/2025	Nil Declaration	02/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Jayne Taylor	Secretary	02/10/2025	Nil Declaration	02/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
	Board Level						
Stuart Sugarman	Director	02/10/2025	Nil Declaration	02/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Ann Hamed	Manager	02/10/2025	Nil Declaration	02/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Cheryl Gibbons	Senior Manager	14/10/2025	Nil Declaration	14/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Mohammad Khan	Manager	23/10/2025	Nil Declaration	23/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
	Specialist						
Luke Whitley	Healthcare	29/10/2025	Nil Declaration	29/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Robert Ross	Manager	30/10/2025	Nil Declaration	30/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Zeab Feroz	Pharmacist	30/10/2025	Nil Declaration	30/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Vanessa Lee	Pharmacist	30/10/2025	Nil Declaration	30/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Pavan Kotecha	Pharmacist	31/10/2025	Nil Declaration	31/10/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
Jordan Williams	Adviser	03/11/2025	Nil Declaration	03/11/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
	Maintenance						
Kieran McDermott	Craftsperson	05/11/2025	Loyalty Interests	05/11/2025	2025/26	No	0
Kamand Malekpour	Pharmacist	01/12/2025	Nil Declaration	01/12/2025	2025/26	Yes	0
	Superintendent						
Nigel Watson	Pharmacist	01/04/2025	Nil Declaration	01/04/2025	2025/26	Yes	0

Kevin is my father who I live with at the address. My father is contracted to the Estates Department at HRI and completes work (flooring) at there request. It is noted that Kevin has provided work for a number of years, however this declaration is for 2025/26.